
Click here for Zoom Event Details and to register Click here for In-Person Event Details and to register

Description Date Cost Venue/ Restaurant

Zoom Seminar
Chair Exercise
Mental Health

Friday January 31 Free Zoom Meeting

Zoom Seminar Multiple Sclerosis Monday February 10 Free Zoom Meeting

Zoom Seminar CARP Thursday February 20 Free Zoom Meeting

Zoom Seminar Home Care
Thursday March 20

Friday March 21
Free Zoom Meeting

Zoom Seminar
Wills & Estate Planning

Pottery
Monday April 14 Free Zoom Meeting

Spring Luncheon Luncheon Wednesday May 14 $35 Chelsea Hotel, Toronto

Zoom Seminar
Chair Exercise

Gastrointestinal Health
Friday May 30 Free Zoom Meeting

Bingemans Centre
Walk the Line
Johnny Cash

Wednesday June 11 $120 Bingemans, Kitchener

Zoom Seminar Diabetes Education Wednesday June 25 Free Zoom Meeting

Drayton Festival Theatre Grease Thursday July 17 $130 /members & 1 guest
$170 /guests beyond 1

Anna Mae's Bakery &
Restaurant, Milbank

Zoom Seminar Dementia Overview Monday July 21 Free Zoom Meeting

Port Dover Lunch
and Scenic River Tour

cruise boat
Hotel Lunch, River Cruise, and

Whistling Gardens Tour
Wednesday August 13 $135 /members & 1 guest

$180 /guests beyond 1

Erie Beach Hotel
River Rider Boat Tours,

Port Dover

Zoom Seminar Tips for Living with Arthritis Tuesday August 19 Free Zoom Meeting

Golf 18 holes and Lunch Wednesday September 17
$90 /members

$120 /non-members
$35 / Lunch only

Rolling Hills Golf Club
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Zoom Seminar
Ai Chi Exercise

Macular Degeneration
Friday September 19 Free Zoom Meeting

Stratford Avon Theatre Dirty Rotten Scoundrels Thursday September 25 $160 /members & 1 guest
$214 /guests beyond 1 Stratford Country Club

Oktoberfest
Lunch and Entertainment, St

Jacobs, Picard Peanuts
Wednesday October 15 $95 /members & 1 guest

$129 /guests beyond 1 Concordia Club, Kitchener

Zoom Seminar
Physiotherapy
Chiropractic

Monday October 20 Free Zoom Meeting

Zoom Seminar
Your Pharmacist and

Available Services
Thursday November 6 Free Zoom Meeting

Christmas Luncheon Luncheon Thursday November 20 $35 /members & 1 guest
$74 /guests beyond 1 Chelsea Hotel, Toronto

Zoom Seminar
Dancing with Parkinson's
Making the Most of Your

Doctor Visit
Friday December 12 Free Zoom Meeting

Hydro One QCC Dinner & Banquet Thursday June 26 Free for Hydro One
Pensioners

Sheridan Centre Toronto
QuarterCenturyClub@HydroOne.com

OPG QCC Dinner & Banquet Friday October 17 $75 Ajax Convention Centre
QuarterCenturyClub@opg.com

IESO QCC Dinner & Banquet Monday October 20 Free for IESO Pensioners
Holiday Inn, 590 Argus Rd, Oakville

QuarterCenturyClub@ieso.com

Note:  To attend any of our events you must pay the annual membership fee. Click here
BEFORE April 1 this is $10 for single pensioner or $20 for pensioner plus guest.
AFTER April 1 the fees are $15 for single pensioner or $30 for pensioner plus guest.
For new members joining us for the first time between June 15 and Dec 31, 2025, the 2025 Calendar Year Membership Fee is $0.
To become a member or renew your membership refer to our website
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